CONTROL
\J VALVES

JDV CONTROL VALVES CO.,LTD.

Installation, Operation and Maintenance

JBF-E(DN15~DN100)
3-PC Floating Type
Soft Seat Ball Valve

VERSION: V 2.0
ISSUED DATE: 2024/01

1o0f 10



JDV

\ @ "4 CONTROL

VALVES

JBF-E (DN15~DN100)
3-PC Floating Type Soft Seat Ball Valve

Instructions for Installation, Operation and Maintenance

Contents
1. PrecautioNS DETOIE USE .......uuuiiiii e ittt e e e e e e ettt s s e e e e e e e eeeeaaan s e e e eeeeeennnes
1.0 SECURITY INOTICE ttttttttuuuuuuunnsnnsunnnnnnssnsnssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssnssnnnns
1.2 PRECAUTIONS FOR DISASSEMBLY PROCEDURES.......uuuuurtruuussussnssnnnnsnnssnnnnsnnsssnsnnnnnssnsnnnnes
2. Product Transportation/Storage/ Maintenance INSruUCtioNS ..............uvvveeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns
2.1 Preservation and MaintENaNCe..........cccivvveiiuiiiiie e e e e e e e e e
2.1.1 Save the packaged ball VaIVe ...............uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
2.1.2 Keep the unpacked/ disassembled ball valve ...............cccccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis
3. Instructions for installation preparation ...............cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e
3.1 VALVE INFORMATION . .. ctttuueeeettiaeeeettiaeeeettiaeaeestaaeaeeasa s e aeessan e eaeessan s eeeesnnn s eaeesnnneeeeesnnns
4. The product description JBF-E ...........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
A, 1 EXPLODED VIEW ..tuutitietttieeeeteeeei e e eee e e et e e et e e et e e e et s e e ea s e e et e e e aa e e e aa e e e st e e ean e e ean e eenn s
o Y (S 1 SRR
4.3 List of materials for rEPAIIS .......oooe i
5. Preparation before iNStallation ............ccoooiiiiiiii e
5.1 DISASSEMBLY/REPAIR ...cceeetititiieeeeeeeeeeeeeitasaaaeeeeeeeassasnaaaaaeeeeeeessnnnnaaeaeeeeeeesssnnnnnaaaeeees
5.2 ASSEMBLE ...ttt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e et e et e et a e ettt e e e eta e e e et a e e e et an e e e etaa e eeeraans
6. ProduCt MaINTENANCE ........uuiieiiii et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aa s
7. TTOUDIESNOOTING ...ttt

20f 10



JDV

\ @ "4 CONTROL

VALVES

1. Precautions before use

(1) Please read the installation, operation and maintenance manual carefully before operating the
product to avoid damage caused by improper use.

(2) Please confirm the warning signs and descriptions mentioned in this document.

(3) Please place the installation operation and maintenance manual in a convenient place for easy
inquiry and use.

Warning slogans
Marked Illustrate

Dangerous situations can lead to minor or moderate injuries if not avoided.

If not avoided, potentially dangerous situations can result in death or serious
injury.

1.1 Security Notice
The design engineer or the person in charge of the use of the product will confirm the basic

product specifications, and check the compliance of the valve and installation equipment to
ensure the safety of use.

Before installing the valve, it is necessary to confirm and check whether the operating
conditions, including the operating temperature range, maximum working pressure, fluid
characteristics, environmental conditions, installation instruments, etc., meet the operating
conditions set by the valve.

warn:

Do not exceed the limits shown in the valve specifications or data sheet, as failure
to avoid this may result in death or serious injury.

note:

1. The valve can be used indoors or outdoors. If used in an exposed atmosphere,
attention should be paid to the corrosion and unavoidable conditions of the valve,
which may lead to minor or moderate damage.

2. After the valve is used by a higher shut-off pressure, the sealing effect will be
reduced at a lower shut-off pressure.

1.2 Precautions for disassembly procedures

warn:
1. Before disassembly, the valve must be in the semi-open position to ensure
that the pressure in the ball cavity is completely released.

2. All hazardous substances must be guaranteed to be removed.

note:

1. The dismantling product must be operated by a qualified operator.

2. It is recommended to contact JDV for product maintenance and disassembly
to avoid danger caused by improper disassembly and assembly.

30f 10



JDV

\ @ "4 CONTROL

VALVES

2 ~ Product Transportation/Storage/ Maintenance Instructions

warn

1. When moving or handling, it is necessary to select the appropriate tools
according to the size, use the equipment and accessories (such as slings,
fasteners, hooks, etc.) correctly, and consider the individual weight of the
packaging details and the total weight of the whole.

2. When lifting and handling ball valves, the operator must obtain the operation
gualification. Improper lifting will cause the valve body to deform or fall and cause
the valve to be damaged.

3. Do not use the lifting point or bracket lifting valve set on the cylinder to avoid
danger.
4. Do not use the handle of the manual valve as a way to lift or lift the ball valve, as

the handle of the manual valve will be damaged or disconnected from the valve
body, which may lead to destruction or personal injury.

> The product should be properly packed to avoid unnecessary damage caused by transportation

and storage in the warehouse, especially the following precautions: :

Transport

1. Both ends of the ball valve must be properly protected with appropriate sealing caps, and the
ball valve must be vacuum-packed separately in a clean room to ensure that the inside and
outside of the valve are clean and prevent foreign objects from entering.

2. The type of packing must be such that it can be safely transported to the storage location, please
confirm that the vacuum packaging is not invalid and that the carton or wooden box is in good
condition.

2.1 Preservation and Maintenance
2.1.1 Save the packaged ball valve

1. Properly protect the packaging to avoid damage to the packaging.

2. There should be warning signs for the packaging to ensure unnecessary damage caused by the

product movement. Such as: hanging the center of gravity.

3. In order to avoid damage to the connecting end, it must be protected by a sealing cap to ensure

that the inside of the valve is clean and prevent foreign objects from entering.

4. Please keep the valve fully open when storing, partially open may deform the ball pad.

5. Keep the storage area clean and dry.

6. Please do not expose the product to wind/rain or direct sunlight.

7. If the product has been stored for a period of time, check the storage condition of the product
regularly.

2.1.2 Keep the unpacked/ disassembled ball valve

1. Unpacked/disassembled clean valves must be cleaned without oil and dust, protected with a
sealed cap, and vacuum-packed before they can be stored.

2. For packaged valves, please follow the first item "Save Packaged Valves" for preservation.

4 of 10



JDV

\ @ "8 CONTROL

VALVES

3 * Instructions for installation preparation

Manual valve (handle operated)

1. When operating manually, excessive or improper handling can damage the positioning rod or
other components, resulting in indirect leakage.

2. Operate the valve according to the instructions of the handle, and rotate it counterclockwise to
open or rotate clockwise to close.

* Ball valve operating position: Please confirm that the plane direction of the top of the ball valve
stem is parallel to the handle and pipe, and the ball valve is in the open position.

position “open” position “closed”

JILasJ]L JILAJ]L
5 Az A
kj—J )

TP | 1 I

note:

Failure to properly position the handle on the locating lever can cause the valve to
¢ \be under- or over-stroke, resulting in potential leaks that will affect the valve
warranty.

3.1 Valve information
Valve information is located on both sides of the valve body and on the valve nameplate

DNS0 31613\;TFE
PNG64 50A-5S
1.4408 0.98 MPa

80°C Max

Left-hand valve message content
1. Valve size

2. Valve pressure class
3. Body material

Right valve message content
< 1. Brand name
2. Cover / Ball mat material
3. Model
4. Maximum working pressure
5. Maximum operating temperature

50f 10



\UJ

JDV

2Pl CONTROL
VALVES

4 ~ The product description JBF-E

4.1 Exploded view

'l'/ . J n o “" 0
o ]
®

4.2 Parts list
mljt;rg]er Part name
1 BODY
2 CAP
3 BALL
4 SEAT
5 STEM
6 GLAND UNT
7 STEM WASHER
Y 8 GLAND PACKING
¥* 9 THRUST WASHER
BOLT
10 NUT
WASHER
11 BEARING
12 SPRING
13 WASHER
14 POSITIONING PIN
15(Option) |PURGE PORT SET
16 HANDLE SET
('Lock, rubber sleeve)
*17 O-Ring

Note: Parts marked ” Yk ” are recommended for replacement when repaired

4.3 List of materials for repairs

Item .
P
number art name Quantity
4 SEAT 2pcs
8 GLAND PACKING 1set
9 THRUST WASHER 1 pcs
17 O-Ring 1pcs

6 of 10




JDV

\ @ "8 CONTROL

VALVES

5+ Preparation before installation

5.1 Valve connection pre-inspection

(1) All procedures shown in this IOM are for butt ends.

(2) Remove the blue plastic protective cover that was installed at the end of the valve at the factory.

(3) While looking at the hole, open and close the valve, confirming that the ball position matches the
lever position or actuator indicator.

(4) When installed, the valve must be in the open position to protect the surface of the ball from damage.

5.2 Disassembly/Repair

*Note: Please refer to the precautions for disassembly procedures before execution, and avoid damage

to materials and parts during the execution process.

(1) Turn the valve to full open

(2) Refer to the JBF-E explosion view, hold the handle with your hand to fix the switch angle, use an
appropriate opening wrench to loosen the thin nut (6-1) by counterclockwise rotation and remove the
thin nut (6-1) and handle set (16), and then remove the anti-loosening gasket (13).

(3) Attach the handle set to the mandrel (no lock nut required), hold the handle set with your hand to fix
the switch angle, and use an appropriate open wrench to loosen the thin nut (6-2) by turning it
counterclockwise without removing it. * Do not use tools other than handles to fix the angle of the switch

(4) Please refer to the joint surface nut (10) specified in the figure below, turn it counterclockwise and

loosen it, and then remove the spring washer and hexagon bolt (except for the designated place).
\{?“ -

Demolish No. 3 Demolish No. 3.5

\, 0 . DN15~DN50 DN65~DN100
(5) If the icon direction unscrews the body (1) out, and takes out the ball pad (4), and the handle group

(16) is installed on the mandrel (no lock nut is required), and the valve is turned to close by operating
the handle and the solid ball (3) is taken out. *Please be careful when operating the handle, the ball
will roll out.

(6) The thin nut (6-2) is removed, the disc spring (12) and the mandrel sealing ring (7) are removed
sequentially, and then the flat mandrel (5) and the small sheet (9)/O-Ring (17) are pushed into the
inside of the body, and the flow channel of the body is taken out.

(7) Use appropriate tools to carefully remove the mandrel bushing (11) and V-shaped mid-mouth (8).
XPlease avoid scratching the body.




JDV

\ W "l CONTROL

VALVES

5.3 Assembly work
(1) Clean or replace the flat mandrel (5), and then insert the replaced small sheet (9) and O-Ring (17) into the flat

mandrel (5) and install them back into the body. >Please avoid the mandrel hitting the body.

(2) The handle group (16) is installed on the mandrel (no lock nut is required), and the handle group is operated to
turn the valve closed and the solid ball (3) is assembled).

Replace

poE o

(3) After completion, the handle group (16) is operated to turn the valve open, and the new ball pad (4) is grouped °
(4) Screw the body in, make the body (1) coaxial with the pipe mouth of the cover (2), and pass the joint surface

nut (10) through the bolt holes of the two end covers, install the spring washer according to the direction of the
icon arrow, and then lock the nut clockwise, please note that the nut should not be torsionally locked at this
stage, and ensure that the outer diameter of the body and the outer diameter of the cover are not significantly

different.
a)

(5) After the new V-shaped mid-mouth (8) is loaded into the body, the mandrel bushing (11) is loaded into
the body. *Please note that the V-mount is facing downward, and then insert the mandrel seal (7), disc
spring (12), and thin nut (6-2) in sequence.

(6) Install the handle set on the mandrel (no lock nut is required), hold the handle group with your hand to
fix the switch angle, use an appropriate torque wrench, turn the thin nut (6-2) clockwise according to
the torque in Table 1 to lock it, and then turn the thin nut (6-2) counterclockwise to loosen it.

(7) Repeat the steps of 5, hold the handle group with your hand to fix the switch angle, use the appropriate
torque wrench, and lock the thin nut (6-2) clockwise according to the torque in Table 1, if the hexagonal
edge of the thin nut (6-2) is not perpendicular to the mandrel plane after the torque reaches the force,
the lock is added to the vertical.

These two points
should be vertical

(9) Attach the handle set, hold the handle with your hand to fix the opening angle, use the appropriate
torque wrench to lock the thin nut (6-1) according to Table 1, and then turn the valve to close.

(10) Tighten the bolt (10) according to 50% of the torque and the locking order shown on the right.

(11) Tighten the bolt (10) according to 80% of the torque and the locking order shown on the right.

(12) Tighten the bolt (10) according to 100% of the torque and the locking order shown on the right.

(13) Confirm that there is no abnormality in the operation of the valve switch once on and off the valve,
and then turn the valve to open.

8 of 10

DN15~DN50 DNB5~DN100



JDV

\ W "8 CONTROL

VALVES

6 * Product Maintenance

Open/close the valve regularly :
The valve is in the open or closed position for a long time, and it is recommended to cycle it once at a regular

rate to ensure the operation of the valve.
Inspect the thin nut and joint surface screws

The thin nut (6-1)/(6-2) and the bolt/nut (10) of the joint surface under the handle group should be checked
regularly, and if necessary, the lock should be adjusted according to the torque and locking sequence (Table
1), and the lock should be made clockwise.

Size Bonding gurface bolt T.orque Thin nut size T'orque
size Unit : n-m Unit : n-m
DN15-DN20 M8*1.25 15 3/87-24 UNF 11
DN25-DN32 M8*1.25 15 7/16”-20 UNF 11
DN40-DN50 M10*1.5 33 9/167-18 UNF 17
DNG65 M12*1.5 55 3/47-16 UNF 20
DN8O0 M14*2.0 88 3/4”-16 UNF 20
DN100 M14*2.0 88 M24*3.0 22

Note: The friction coefficient of the above parameters using grease: 0.2, please pay attention to the friction
coefficient of the grease during maintenance, if you have any doubts, please notify JDV. (Table 1)

Routine maintenance :

Routine maintenance is maintained to ensure optimal sealing function. If there is a leak in the upper seal
(stem), tighten the mid nut with reference to the torque in Table 1 until the leakage stops.

7. Troubleshooting

Area Problem Description Solution
1. Check whether there is any damage or scratches on the
Internal | Leakage of the ball and sealing surfaces of the valve ball (3) and ball pad (4).
leakage | seat seal surface occurs | 2. Confirm that the ball (3) or valve seat (4) is damaged and
replaced.

1. For tightening the thin nut (6-2), please refer to the torque
reference for each specification (Table 1).

A leak occurred in the | 2. If leakage cannot be stopped, replace the V-shaped

stem seal center port (8).

leakage 3. It is necessary to replace the small sheet (9) every time it

is disassembled.

1. Please refer to (Table 1) for the locking nut (10).

2. If leakage cannot be stopped, replace the valve ball
body/bonnet seal gasket (4).

Leakage occurred in the

Note: Please refer to the part number description of the structure drawing

9 of 10



CONTROL
u VALVES

&‘/
o %% Dolired L

.

LR\ ey
=

Welcome to contact us:

JDV CONTROL VALVES CO., LTD.

HEAD OFFICE & PLANT:

No. 6-1, Qingnian Rd., Yangmei Dist.,Taoyuan City 326, Taiwan

TEL: + 886 3 4965066 E-mail : sales@jdv.com.tw Customer Service Line: 0800 359 995

» JDV CONTROL VALVES (SHANGHAI) / (JIANGSUI) CO., LTD.
TEL : +86 0515 88651666 TEL : +86 173 72229 6560
E-mail : webmaster@jdv.com.cn

> JDV JAPAN
TEL : +81 3 6860 8200 E-mail : tomfan@jdvjapan.co.jp

> JDV SINGAPORE
TEL : +65 6570 2218 E-mail : michael@jdv.com.sq

» JDV USA (NORTH AMERICA)
TEL: +1 832 939 9944 E-mail : sales@jdvusa.com

» ZUERCHER TECHNIK (EUROPE)
TEL: +41 061 975 10 10

» TAIWAN G-TECH CO.,, LTD.
TEL : + 886 3 4965066 (North) : + 886 5 6916393 (Central) : + 886 7 7887466 (South )

E-mail : twgttech@yahoo.com.tw

X : sales@jdv.com.tw
W3 @dv.valves

dv.valves & MUST A APt
: 2. 2o9e [H méiE

http://www.jdv.com.tw Android — pad&phone 10S - ipad&iphone

h A e
oy
=piA %

10 of 10


https://www.jdv.com.tw/tomfan@jdvjapan.co.jp
https://www.jdv.com.tw/michael@jdv.com.sg
https://www.jdv.com.tw/sales@jdvusa.com
mailto:webmaster@jdv.com.cn

CONTROL
\J VALVES

EHTERMNABRAT
JDV CONTROL VALVES CO.,LTD.
w8 BIEREET

JBF-E(DN15~DN100)
= R FE R E I IK

E21THEE : 2024/01

1o0f 10



CONTROL
\J VALVES

I = DT K| TSR URRRRPRRRRRI 3
L B T A oo r——— 3
L2 R R R s B EE E oot e 3

N R B R TR A T B oo 4
2 L R R R T e arar—————_ 4
2. L L R R B IR oo —————— 4
R Y b k5 51 SRR 4

B o= = | RS RRRURRSRPRRRRRI 5
B B T ATl oo 5

L B 2] = RO RRRRR 6
AL B E AR B oo e —— 6
A2 B R e 6
A3 B B R R e r—— 6

AR o 1T DRSSPSR 7
ST 7121123 = RSOSSN 7
2 A e 8

TN N B BB R e 9

T BB IR oot 9

20f 10



\

— - ERBIEA

JDV

2Pl CONTROL

VALVES

(1) RIFERAIBLFARELERIFEETN  BRAERRGEMIEER -
(2) AR AR R ZESIRGKERA -

3)

i ZERRIFHEFMNERBF oI 25 - ENEEER -

AR

BRI - MRARER R - DI REERE M P EIRE -

WRAER  BENBRIER - UREEBSTARESSE -

1.1 Z&HEA

Hast TRMEmERAZEEABUERNERRBER -

WigERPINZERBEZTEE B

ERERNZE -

ERKRPTR - RAERRERFERGT  22ERRESE - RATIFES

CREESM  RIBRH - &

KERS  EEToMPIRENERIR -

I3

P AZBLEPIRER RIS BRI ZIRE - MRABERSR - JESHIETE

EX

AR

1. ERZAREI - MERBARBERER - BTIEE 2 Een R E LR
T2ZEN - CIREEREM P EES -

2.FAFERARKLARSHNEEENE  ERENEER D THNEZEHURIZRERE -

1.2 IFHEFIESER

&5
LIFRENRT - FINBERFERUE - LURBEKEANBENZEE -
2FTEBEMENRRBWER -

R
LIRBRE RN BHSIEIRIEASRE -

2. EmAaSAIREIZZME DV £8  BRARRAEEMERE -

30f 10




JDV

\ @ "4 CONTROL

VALVES

— - EmER/IRF/IHEEAA

R4

1LBHERER - VRRRIEESENTE  FERERRBNRG (NRR - &
B4 - #in% ) AERERBANENEZEEMNEMWEESE

2.AAMEEKER - BEABLANGRIEER - AEENRAZEMMEENE
feakissEm ErmELk -

BAEEARI EREZBIHNITRBAM - URREBKE -

ABTRFERZIEFURHEMERAIKEA - SEFHR ZEF R R AR

FDBE - CIREEHRBIABISE -

=

EmBEEERY  UBRBENEHREBENALERIR - LEHBRHRIER TR E
%

KEMRAmUNAERBEENEHEREZE  TEREZRIKFETENEZSE - DIFERER
NERKR SN R - MEFFLEEZMEN -
2. BB NREREZZERDFEHNE - HETICNRGFEREERERRY - BN

FEIRTTCEEAAE

2.1 RER4E
2.1.1 REE B3 2K

REEIMMEERE DR ER ISR -

HRBRBRESZRERN  UERERBERENADEZIBR - :RHELD -
BB RBEIRZIE - LWARHABHERE DUREMEPIAER - BLEEDEA -
FHRBEREPREER - S0 RRZRE T AE S EIKEEF -
FIUBFRIBRITIZFREZIE -

PARREmMBRERE/ IR EZEHM -

MREMFH—EEE - SEHREERRFRT -

N o o s~ e DR

212 REFAREE | BIFKIKHE

1. RER/EHREZZFAVAKBTHREDSER  ERBHEREEE R - WUEZEGERTREE
TtRE= -
2. REETHZBMN - FRE-RRECEEZBFTHNETRE -

4 of 10



JDV

\ @ "8 CONTROL

VALVES

=~ REEREA

FEIE (FEFRE)

1. FEREFR  BEVEFAESZEREUEIEMESGEREERR -

2. IKIEFHRRIERAPT - ERSEiREET] FstRfS St e dE RER -

* KEBRIEUE : BEDKEERIRSNTEADALFNEE T  KEERHARLUE -

position “open” position “closed”

JlLaaJlL JILAJJL

@_]_’ &
T U‘\H’ﬂf

R
i IEFREEEMRNEMTESERMPIENLBAETEE - XMBBEENRR - =i

" |z mmrRe -

%

3.1 FEPIEER
e P9 AR AL e A2 W (R AN R P9 8% A &
bV
DN50 316L/PTFE
PNG4 50A-5S
0.98 MPa
1.4408 80°C Max
ERIRPIREAS GRMEPIHREAS
1R~ 1.mhE 2
2.FAPARR T ZE 4K 2. & | IkKBEME
3.EEME 3. BUgE
4. JATIEREN
2
= 5. BATIERE
%

50f 10



JDV

\ @ "8 CONTROL

VALVES

M - EmiRAB JBF-E
4.1 FYERE

Note:1Z:” K "B AMEERETIR

4.3 #HIEERIER

IR R 4w IR BHEE #HE
4 R 2pcs
8 Vaiil==1m 1set
9 INER 1 pcs
17 O-Ring 1pcs

4.2 SRR
BRI WHEEIE
1 PN
2 =
3 03K
* 4 B2
5 N
6 S R 9215
7 DB
* 8 V Bich[]
%* 9 INE R
NEER
10 ANEIRIE
WEAE
11 DEE
12 BRI
13 BEERELE
14 AR
PURGE PORT
L5(Option) P
16 eS|
(2890, BE)
*17 O-Ring

6 of 10




JDV

\ @ "8 CONTROL

VALVES

B - REREE
5.1 FPFIEERIEE

1. 7 IOM ShEERAFTATR FF 3 PR SRR T -

2. FFHBMBZEREFIRGNECERRES -

3. EEEILNER  THNNPER - RRRUBRETUESRTRETEIE -

4. TEE - BPINEERITEME  LURENRERERSESR -

5.2 R EN/4EE

*EE  RONLEROREIESE  WTBRERRRAHEE TS -

1. HREPIEE R

2. $H2%E IBF-EMERE  UFBEEFECHNAE - CREEEORTRHAZIE6-1) T 188

AR E MERRE(6-1) RIEFAE(16)1E - BRRRR(II)ME -

IFICFAEZ RO (AFHERRE)  UFETECFARERERE - £HAEERRORFREEERE(6-2)
VISP st B8 RRRRBARR - XBE2ZEREFLUM T EEERRBE

FEE NEREZAGHEERE0)  UERHESRARFESRE - NBBRRIRRER 7 EEEINEER
AHRER) -

ek 3,5 %
e 3 5k (
(OFRE)
~O,) .2
rﬁzrﬁ-ﬁ @ @ ﬂrrﬁi‘

“ DN15~DN50 DN65~DN100
WEIRA B AR el - WEHIKEA) - WREFHEAE)ZER O HM(AFEHIEE) - EEEFSRM
B0 BRI BN B0 IK(3) - XRIFIEFISH LB RS

7/

6.1 SH RV URNE (6-2) HrRR ~ BE BUE 2 (12) RO B E 1 Bl (7) 1k R 37 BR - Bl /0Bl (5) & /)8 /7 (9)/0-Ring (17) @ A&
AEAENEA - AAESRE W -

7 of 10



JDV

\ W "l CONTROL

VALVES

5.2 AR

1. BROMG)BEREZFAER - BiFEBRTMEY/NER Q) A O-Ring A7) EAROH(5)BLELIFEE -
X BERROESARE

2. #HEFA6)ZEROH(AFIHEIRE) - RIFEFABRPIERQREMALEAE LK)

=7

3. SERERERFEFAH6)ZEFIBDFRR - RKARIKRE@G)EA -

4. RAEIEA - FXREQBZEQ)EEORH - WikAESEHIZIE(0)FBMInE 21812 - IKRERFIEES
[ EEREZE  BRBEIRRHEN  BIRBEEEBRAZE CHRNHEE - WERRIRIMEEZEI
BHIa AT BRRREERE -

5. #Ham VEPO@KRAREERR OMMEALEARET - XFIEV OGO
BIRFROHEIE(7) - BAESE(12)  ERIREG-2) KA -

6. RIEFALERROHM(AFTHER) UFEEECFARERERE - £REZERNRTF - B EEIERE6-
2)kz% 1 B ALURR £+ iEEh SHE], M E B G ALIRE (6-2) U I BB RART -

7. ER S5 OR  UFEHEFAEERRARE - £REZEHENNTF - RERIRIE(6-2)ME 1 BALUER
HEHEE - RN EDNEEIRIR(6-2)NBERALNHTEES - AIMEEEE -

8. WMFZBER (1)ZEEILEHRAL

10. F#E(E 1IN 50% R A A TIEFGIEIR(10)HE - @
11. SR 1) 80% B B 34 1T IE IS 1242 (10) B 2 - O
12. SB4R(E 1)K 100% B A B T IEF S22 (10) RS - SEE
13 BRI S —RBEREDERY - BSHPIE SRR - DN15~DNS0 DN65~DN100

8 of 10



JDV

\ W "8 CONTROL

VALVES

N~ EmAEE

7 HA R/ BARAREFT

R RBEERFEREERUE - ZRBHUEEER—R - DIEREPIET -

BEFEIZIE NG S HIRA ¢

BERREIEFHE N 7 EEBRE(6-1)/(6-2) KA TS HIZZ/IRIE(10) - MERBIRERL)HNDKEEIRFET
AR EHT 1R - WIRRSSTEET —RIEN -

R+ GEEMRRY | il | WREERY | g8
DN15-DN20 M8*1.25 15 3/8"-24 UNF 11
DN25-DN32 M8*1.25 15 7/167-20 UNF 11
DN40-DN50 M10*1.5 33 9/16”-18 UNF 17

DN65 M12*1.5 55 3/4”-16 UNF 20

DN80 M14*2.0 88 3/4”-16 UNF 20

DN100 M14*2.0 88 M24+*3.0 22

et U ESBEREBRERGEH : 0.2  #ERFIREBRZERAE  NAREFEMEHR - (R 1)

BT 4E(E
RiTHBMELIRREESHINE - IR LEH (AR ) LIERK - FE2RE 1 PNHEZESORS

BEERREL

+ - EFEHERR
& i5 Fis] B i 3t RRF =

1. FFHERREIKQ) KR BEHHAESEEBENIIR -

| REmETH TR SR R 3K A
NE | FEERBHERREE | s o s m ) B EE - FEE -

1. SHESHABRIE(6-2)m 2B RBANERERD) -
RAREHRERR 2. MEFAIETR - FFEBR VEGOE®) -

S 3. BEEBRIFEE - BE/IVER() -

1. SHEZIE(10)BESR(ER D) -

IRRET N BT SEIFE - ‘
AREREIRERR | ) s itn . AEmmEREaE) -

AR REBEZHRITRA

9 of 10



CONTROL
u VALVES

!
% il 2t L

12\ =7
|

5k 45 T 1P

EHTERBARAT

T E TR

EENEMBEBESER 6-1 7

B+ 886-3-4965066 1578 : sales@jdv.com.tw ERE4R : 0800-359-995

> LB /TR
&% | +86 0515 8865 1666 F1% : +86-173-72229-6560
=% : webmaster@jdv.com.cn
> HZARERH
EE75 : +813 68608200 1578 :tomfan@jdvjapan.co.jp
> NI 3 B
EFE 46565702218 {5% : michael@jdv.com.sg
> EEIER (IEEM)
EEFE :+18329399944 157 : sales@jdvusa.com
> ZUERCHER TECHNIK (Ef#)
ZEEE : +41 061 975 10 10

> BEFFERR
EE5% : + 886 3 4965066 (1) : + 886 56916393 (FE) : + 886 7 7887466 (&)
578 : twgttech@yahoo.com.tw

rN

X : sales@jdv.com.tw
| A@jdv valves

o, @D @ @ a)

http://www.jdv.com.tw Android — pad&phone 10S - ipad&ipho

8 33c ) \(v ‘eb androi ode
e |} » - Y 10 0f 10


https://www.jdv.com.tw/tomfan@jdvjapan.co.jp
https://www.jdv.com.tw/michael@jdv.com.sg
https://www.jdv.com.tw/sales@jdvusa.com
mailto:webmaster@jdv.com.cn

